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FRESH SHORT NOTICE INVITING TENDER
Fresh Short e-NIT No. CD-I/42 of 2022-23 Dated 17-06-2022 

For and on behalf of the Lieutenant Governor, Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir e-tenders are invited on percentage basis from
approved and eligible Contractors registered with Union Territory of J&K, CPWD, Railways, MES and other State/Central Governments for each
of the following works:- 

Position of AAA :- Accorded
Major Head of Account :- Under Action Plan 2022-23 for Potholes Free Roads Programme 
The Bidding documents Consisting of qualifying information, eligibility criteria, specifications, Drawings, bill of  quantities (B.O.Q), Set of terms
and conditions of contract and other details can be seen/downloaded from the departmental website http://jktenders.gov.in as per below 
schedule :

Special Condition :-

If the contractor/firm fails to complete the work within the time mentioned in the e-NIT/Contract, then the allotted contract will automat-
ically stands cancelled after forfeiting the performance security of the contractor/firm and work put to fresh tender without serving any
notice from this office

1. Bids must be accompanied with cost of Tender document in shape of e-challan through Treasury indicating Treasury Voucher No. & date, e-
NIT No. and name of work duly crediting to 0059 (Revenue) favoring Executive Engineer PWD (R&B) Const. Divn. No. I Jammu and upload
the same i.e treasury challan/receipt, Earnest money/Bid security in shape of CDR/FDR/BG pledged to Executive Engineer PWD (R&B)
Const. Divn. No. I Jammu. The CDR/FDR/BG shall be valid for 45 Days beyond the bid validity period. The original instruments in respect of
cost of documents, EMD and relevant documents of L1 be submitted to the Executive Engineer PWD (R&B) Const. Divn. No. I Jammu at the
time of allotment.

2. The electronic bidding system would not allow any late submission of bids after due date and time as per server time. Bidders may modify
their bids by uploading their request for modification before the deadline for submission of bids. For this, the bidder need not to make any
additional payment towards the cost of tender document. For bid modification and consequential re-submission, the bidder is not required to
withdraw his bid submitted earlier. The last modified bid submitted by the bidder within the bid submission time shall be considered as the
bid. For this purpose, modification/withdrawal by other means will not be accepted. In online system of bid submission, the modification and
consequential- submission of bids is allowed any number of times. The bidders may withdraw his bid by uploading their request before the
deadline for submission of bids; however, if the bid is withdrawn, the re-submission of the bid is not allowed. No bid shall be modified or with-
drawn after the deadline of submission of bids.

Sd/- 
(Er. K.K Atri)

Executive Engineer
DIP/J-3609/22 PWD (R&B) Const. Div. No. I
Dated: 21-06-2022 Jammu

1 Date of Issue of Tender Notice 18-06-2022

2 Period of downloading of bidding documents From 18-06-2022 to 28-06-2022, 1630 Hrs

3 Date, Time and place of pre-bid meeting 22-06-2022 at 1300 Hrs. in the Office of Executive Engineer PWD (R&B) Const. Divn.
No. I Jammu

4 Bid submission Start Date 18-06-2022

5 Bid Submission End Date 28-06-2022 upto 1630 Hrs

6 Date & time of opening of Technical Bids (Online) 29-06-2022 on or after 1200 Hrs in the Office of Executive Engineer PWD (R&B)
Const. Divn. No. I Jammu

7 Date & time of opening of Financial Bids (Online) To be notified after technical bid evaluation is completed
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N
o

Name of Work Name of
Division

Advertise
d Cost
(`̀ in lacs)

Cost of
document
(in `̀)

Earnest
Money
(in `̀)

Time
Allowed for
complete-on

Time and
date of
opening
of tender

Class of
Contractor

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
1 1/ Improvement of various roads in

Chowadhi area (Amount Rs. 38.49 Lacs). 
2/ Improvement of road from Jallo Chak to
Kissana Mohalla (Amount Rs. 26.17 Lacs).
(Under Action Plan 2022-23 for Potholes
Free Roads Programme).

PWD (R&B)
Const. Divn.
No. I Jammu

64.65 1500 129300
(2% of the
Advertised
Cost)

45 Days (1200 Hrs)
on or after
29-06-
2022

"A" Class/
Hot Mix
Plant

2 Improvement of Main road from Railway
Police Memorial Chowk to Nidesh
Apartment Trikuta Nagar (both tubes) inter-
mediate lane and allied links (Under Action
Plan 2022-23 for Potholes Free Roads
Programme)

PWD (R&B)
Const. Divn.
No. I Jammu

57.60 1500 115200
(2% of the
Advertised
Cost)

45 Days (1200 Hrs)
on or after
29-06-
2022

"A" Class/
Hot Mix
Plant

3 1/ Improvement of Main road Bathindi and
allied links by way of providing and laying of
Wet Mix 75mm thick, 50mm thick BM and
25mm thick SDBC in stretches and pot
holes (Amount Rs. 23.10 Lacs). 
2/ Improvement of road from National
Highway upto Medicity Parking, National
Highway Petrol Pump upto Jalandhar
Motors area by way of providing and laying
of Wet Mix 75mm thick, 50mm thick BM,
25mm and 30mm thick SDBC in stretches
and pot holes (Amount Rs. 26.18 Lacs).
(Under Action Plan 2022-23 for Potholes
Free Roads Programme)

PWD (R&B)
Const. Divn.
No. I Jammu

49.25 600 (2% of the
Advertised
Cost)98500

45 Days (1200 Hrs)
on or after
29-06-
2022

"A" & "B"
Class / Hot
Mix Plant

4 1/ Improvement of road from Asia Hotel to
Hand Pump left & right tubes (Amount Rs.
13.86 Lacs). 
2/ Improvement of road from Bikram Chowk
to Satwari including flyover (Amount Rs.
30.80 Lacs). (Under Action Plan 2022-23 for
Potholes Free Roads Programme).

PWD (R&B)
Const. Divn.
No. I Jammu

44.66 600 89320
(2% of the
Advertised
Cost)

45 Days (1200 Hrs)
on or after
29-06-
2022

"A" & "B"
Class / Hot
Mix Plant

5 1/ Improvement of internal link roads of
Bathindi by way of providing and laying of
50mm thick BM and 30mm thick SDBC in
stretches and pot holes (Amount Rs. 15.40
Lacs). 
2/ Improvement of Green Hill Colony
Bathindi, Road from Madrassa Masjid to
Sunjwan, Umairabad Bathindi, Upper GTB
Nagar and allied links by way of providing
and laying of Wet Mix 75mm thick, 50mm
thick BM, 25mm and 30mm thick SDBC in
stretches and pot holes (Amount Rs. 19.25
Lacs). (Under Action Plan 2022-23 for
Potholes Free Roads Programme)

PWD (R&B)
Const. Divn.
No. I Jammu

34.65 600 69300
(2% of the
Advertised
Cost)

45 Days (1200 Hrs)
on or after
29-06-
2022

"A" & "B"
Class / Hot
Mix Plant

6 Improvement of roads in A,B,C,D Blocks
Gandhi Nagar Jammu (Under Action Plan
2022-23 for Potholes Free Roads
Programme)

PWD (R&B)
Const. Divn.
No. I Jammu

30.80 600 61600
(2% of the
Advertised
Cost)

30 Days (1200 Hrs)
on or after
29-06-
2022

"A" & "B"
Class / Hot
Mix Plant

7 Improvement of roads in Sec-4 to 7 and
Sec-1A Channi Himmat (Under Action Plan
2022-23 for Potholes Free Roads
Programme)

PWD (R&B)
Const. Divn.
No. I Jammu

26.94 600 53880
(2% of the
Advertised
Cost)

30 Days (1200 Hrs)
on or after
29-06-
2022

"A" & "B"
Class / Hot
Mix Plant

8 Improvement of road from Maharishi School
Sec-E  & F Sainik Colony (Part-A) (Under
Action Plan 2022-23 for Potholes Free
Roads Programme)

PWD (R&B)
Const. Divn.
No. I Jammu

26.93 600 53860
(2% of the
Advertised
Cost)

30 Days (1200 Hrs)
on or after
29-06-
2022

"A" & "B"
Class / Hot
Mix Plant

9 1/ Improvement of internal lanes of Vidhata
Nagar by way of providing and laying of
50mm thick BM and 30mm thick SDBC in
stretches and pot holes (Amount Rs. 15.40
Lacs). 
2/ Improvement of internal roads of Shiv
Mandir Satellite Colony by way of providing
and laying of 50mm thick BM and 30mm
thick SDBC in stretches and pot holes
(Amount Rs. 11.55 Lacs). (Under Action
Plan 2022-23 for Potholes Free Roads
Programme)

PWD (R&B)
Const. Divn.
No. I Jammu

26.89 600 53780
(2% of the
Advertised
Cost)

30 Days (1200 Hrs)
on or after
29-06-
2022

"A" & "B"
Class / Hot
Mix Plant

10 Improvement of various roads in Sunjwan
area (Under Action Plan 2022-23 for
Potholes Free Roads Programme)

PWD (R&B)
Const. Divn.
No. I Jammu

26.17 600 52340
(2% of the
Advertised
Cost)

30 Days (1200 Hrs)
on or after
29-06-
2022

"A" & "B"
Class / Hot
Mix Plant

11 1/ Improvement of road from Railway
Station to Zorawar Singh Chowk, Jammu
(Amount Rs. 7.70 Lacs). 
2/ Improvement of road from Ambedkar
Chowk to MAM College, Jammu (Amount
Rs. 11.55 Lacs).
(Under Action Plan 2022-23 for Potholes
Free Roads Programme)

PWD (R&B)
Const. Divn.
No. I Jammu

19.25 600 38500
(2% of the
Advertised
Cost)

30 Days (1200 Hrs)
on or after
29-06-
2022

"A" , "B" &
"C" Class /
Hot Mix
Plant

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR
OFFICE THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PWD (R&B) CONST. DIVN. NO. I, JAMMU


